15.03.70

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

80
130
82
64
139

40
147
67
86

64
130
139

82

96

181
57
196
40
163

130
64
96
84

Jack Keeton
Malcolm Watt
Alex Baxter
Les Kay
David Wylie

Howard Jarman
David Neil
Dick Ritchie
Rab Train

#N/A

Les Kay
Malcolm Watt
David Wylie
Alex Baxter
Matt Campbell

Robert Cunningham
Thomas Farrer
Kenny Ireland
Howard Jarman
Donald Keddie

Malcolm Watt

Les Kay

Matt Campbell

Alex Baxter
#N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 31
3rd 27
4th 22
5th 81
6th 145
7th 25
8th 30
Heat 3
1st 6
2nd 92
3rd 51
4th 39
5th 25
6th 46
7th 5
8th 128
Final
1st 6
2nd 107
3rd 31
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Malcolm Paterson
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
Thomas Wallace
Al McLeod (211)
Bill Pullar

Ron Anderson
Gavin Paterson
Robin Honthy

Walter Brown

lan Graham
William Mitchell
Les Clark

Gavin Paterson
James Gilchrest
George MacMillan
George Findlay

Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

130
64
40
82
80
96

181
57

139

147
67

196
86

163
19
20
24
34

101

116

133

135

136

140

146

150

185

190

192

29 cars
Malcolm Watt
Les Kay
Howard Jarman
Alex Baxter
Jack Keeton
Matt Campbell
Robert Cunningham
Thomas Farrer
David Wylie
David Neil
Dick Ritchie
Kenny Ireland
Rab Train
Donald Keddie
Basher Forrest
Dave Nelson
Alex Coupar
Brian Carnegie
David Kelly
Mick Reilly
James McNeil
James Dunlop
George Wotherspoon
Billy Wait
James Gordon
Robert Neil
Peter Moran
James Coyle
lan Deerness

htl

ht2

ht3
4
5

ht4

final
8
6

total

O O O O OO0 O0OO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OCO0OO0OOFPNWWAMAEDPMDdMOGOGOLNAN

11
12
13
22
23
25
27
30
31
36
39
41
42
46
49
51
55
75
78
79
81
84
91
92
94
95
104
107
114
119
128
145

34 cars
George MacMillan
Walter Brown
Bill Williamson
Bob Buchanen
George Marshall
Al McLeod (211)
Dougie Farrer
Gavin Paterson
Thomas Wallace
Robin Honthy
Tenant Douglas
Billy McCourt
Les Clark
Gordon McDougall
Brian Elder
James Gilchrest
Eric Moore
William Mitchell
Bob Morton
Bill Crawford
Charles Walker
Bert Young
Bill Pullar
Les Brown
Bill Copland
lan Graham
Vic Russell
Ronald MacGregor
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Michael Moran
Alan Neilson
George Findlay
Ron Anderson

htl  ht2

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A 5
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A 4
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

12 12
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A 3

O Kk ODN

ht3

12

final
#N/A
16
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
10
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
12
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
36
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A










05.04.70

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

86
196
175

40
135

140
19
64

185

174

175
116
82
80
63

80
86
175
64
116

Rab Train
Kenny Ireland
Dean Roberts
Howard Jarman
James Dunlop

Billy Wait
Basher Forrest
Les Kay

Peter Moran
Edward Shaw

Dean Roberts
Mick Reilly
Alex Baxter
Jack Keeton
Colin Borthwick

Jack Keeton
Rab Train
Dean Roberts
Les Kay

Mick Reilly
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 30
2nd 104
3rd 46
4th 114
5th 91
6th 57
7th
8th

Open Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
55
119

84
22
81

E364
25
22
49
30

128

151

41

55
119
E294

41
E294
84
145

Robin Honthy
Ronnie Nisbet
James Gilchrest
Michael Moran
Bill Copland
James Gordon

#N/A

#N/A

Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton

Alan Neilson
George MacMillan
Les Brown

Al McLeod (211)
Bill Pullar

Tony May

Gavin Paterson
Al McLeod (211)
Eric Moore

Robin Honthy
George Findlay
George MacMillan
Jim Easton

Gordon McDougall
Walter Brown
Bob Morton
Alan Neilson
Geoff Goddard
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Gordon McDougall
Geoff Goddard
Les Brown
Ron Anderson
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

175
86
80
64

116

140
19

196
82
40

185
63

135

174
16
20
24
34
53
67
96

130

133

136

139

141

146

147

149

153

167

171

178

195

201

35 cars
Dean Roberts
Rab Train
Jack Keeton
Les Kay
Mick Reilly
Billy Wait
Basher Forrest
Kenny Ireland
Alex Baxter
Howard Jarman
Peter Moran
Colin Borthwick
James Dunlop
Edward Shaw
Alan Robertson
Dave Nelson
Alex Coupar
Brian Carnegie
Thomas Farrer
Dick Ritchie
Matt Campbell
Malcolm Watt
James McNeil
George Wotherspoon
David Wylie
Earnest Thompson
James Gordon
David Neil
William Inglis
Alexander Hall
Bill McLellan
Tommy Davidson
Ronald Thom
Andy Johnston
Sandy Menzies

htl
3
5

ht2

ht3
5

ht4

final
4
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total
12
11
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41
55
30
84
E294
119
E364

22

25
104
145
46
49
114
91
57
128
81
151
11
23
27
31
39
42
51
54
59
62
75
78
92
94
95
105
107
115
E417
E589

40 cars
Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton
Robin Honthy
Les Brown
Geoff Goddard
Alan Neilson
Tony May
George MacMillan
Al McLeod (211)
Walter Brown
Gavin Paterson
Ronnie Nishet
Ron Anderson
James Gilchrest
Eric Moore
Michael Moran
Bill Copland
James Gordon
George Findlay
Bill Pullar
Jim Easton
Bill Williamson
Dougie Farrer
Thomas Wallace
Tenant Douglas
Les Clark
Brian Elder
William Mitchell
David Longmuir
lan Gilmour
David Forrest
Bill Crawford
Charles Walker
lan Graham
Vic Russell
Ronald MacGregor
Jack Reid
Malcolm Paterson
David Morris
Roger Warnes
Jim Steward

htl OSC ht2

16

12
12

6

10

8

4
8
6
5
4
3

2

12
6

final

16

10
12





















